belfuse.com/power-solutions
BCD20026-G Rev AD, 04-Sep-2018
PSB Series
Positive Switching Regulator
Features
•	 RoHS lead-free-solder and lead-solder-exempted
products are available
•	 5 year warranty for RoHS compliant products with an

Operating input
voltage range
Nom. input voltage Efficiency 2 Type designation Options
Vo nom [V] Io nom [A] Vi [V] Vi nom  [V] η min [%] ηmax [%]
5.1
5.1
5.1
5.1
4 3
6
7
8
15 - 144 1
8 - 80
7 - 40
7 - 40
60
40
20
20
76
79
83
82.5
80
82.5
84.5
84
PSB5A4-9iRG
PSB5A6-9iRG
PSB5A7-9iRG
PSB5A8-2iRG
L, C
-7, L, C, non-G
-7, L, P, C, non-G
non-G
12
12
12
3 4
5
6
18 - 144 1
15 - 80
15 - 40
60
40
20
87
89
89.5
88.5
90.5
91
PSB123-9iRG
PSB125-9iRG
PSB126-2iRG
-7, L, C, non-G
-7, L, C, non-G
---
15
15
15
3 4
5
6
22 - 144 1
19 - 80
19 - 40
60
40